

Lake Orion Community Schools Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices Acceptable Use Agreement <u>For Students Under Age 18</u>

All Student users of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices ("PTD") on school property are required to sign this Acceptable Use Agreement (the "Agreement") in order to receive authorization to use Technology Resources and PTD as defined in the Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices. Lake Orion Community Schools (the "School District") does not authorize any use of Technology Resources or PTD which are not conducted in strict compliance with this Agreement and the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices. Your signature below indicates that you have read the terms and conditions of this Agreement and the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices. Your signature below indicates that you have read the terms and conditions of this Agreement and the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices (located on the School District's website, <u>www.lakeorion.k12.mi.us</u> under the "Technology" tab) carefully and understand their significance.

Student Acknowledgement

I have read the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices, the terms and conditions of which are incorporated herein by reference, and hereby agree to those conditions, rules, and regulations. By executing this Agreement, I expressly agree to be responsible for my use of School District Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices (PTD) in accordance with the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices, and to assume all responsibility for any liability associated with my use of School District Technology Resources and/or PTD in violation of this Agreement. I consent to, and understand that, the School District may monitor my electronic communications, including logs showing my Internet access, e-mail, downloaded files and other uses of the Technology Resources of the School District and/or PTD. I consent to and understand that, the School District may collect and examine Technology Resources and/or PTD that is suspected of causing technology problems or was the source of an attack, hacking, virus, or other infection. I consent to, and understand that, the School District may collect and examine Technology Resources or PTD when a student is suspected of violating the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices, the Student Code of Conduct, or Board policies. I understand and agree that the School District assumes no responsibility for my use the Technology Resources or PTD and assume the risks associated with use of Technology Resources, PTD, and the Internet, including, but not limited to, intentionally or unintentionally gaining access to information and communications that I find inappropriate, offensive, controversial, or otherwise objectionable. I understand that violating the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices may result in having my use privileges of School District Technology Resources and/or PTD suspended or revoked, and that I may be further subject to disciplinary action, in accordance with the School District Student Code of Conduct, or other legal action.

Parent/Guardian Acknowledgement and Release

As the parent(s)/guardian(s) of the student named below, I/we have read the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices and this Student Acceptable Use Agreement and discussed them with my/our child. I/We understand that access to and use of School District Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices (PTD) is a privilege designated for educational purposes. I/We hereby give permission to the School District to open a user account for my/our child and certify that information contained in this Agreement is correct. I/We consent to and understand that School District staff may monitor my/our child's electronic communications,

including e-mail and files that he/she downloads, as well as consent to allow my/our child to use the Internet and I/we assume the risks associated with my/our child's use of the Internet. I/We hereby agree

| Student Name: | | |
|------------------|--|------|
| oradonic ritanno | | |

Graduation Year:_____

to release, indemnify and hold harmless, in both my/our personal capacity, and as guardian of my/our child, the School District as well as its board members, school teachers, employees administrators, and adult volunteers, from any claims arising out of my/our child's violation of, or conduct inconsistent with, the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices, including, but not limited to, claims arising from materials my/our child may download or relationships he/she may establish with people online, whether such claims arise from Internet use through school accounts or personal accounts.

This form will remain on file for the duration your child attends Lake Orion Community Schools. New forms are filled out at each of the three building levels (elementary, middle school and high school.) It is the responsibility of the parent/guardian to inform the school, in writing, of any changes in their authorization.

| Signature of Student: | Date: |
|--------------------------------|-------|
| Print name of Student: | |
| | |
| | |
| Signature of parent/guardian: | Date: |
| Print name of parent/guardian: | |
| | |
| | |
| Signature of parent/guardian: | Date: |
| Print name of parent/guardian: | |